

SAY YENİLENEBİLİR ENERJİ EKİPMANLARI SANAYİ ve TİCARET A.Ş. Dividend Distribution Proposal Table for the Year 2022 (TRY)			
1	Paid-in / Issued Capital		77.250.000,00
2	Total Legal Reserves (According to Tax Book)		5.150.000,00
If there is dividend privilege in the Articles of Association, information regarding this privilege:			None
		According to CMB	According to the Tax Book
3	Current Period Profit	194.881.864,00	193.061.968,88
4	Taxes Payable (-)	- 40.595.078,00	- 42.883.348,56
5	Net Current Period Profit (=) (*)	153.157.016,00	150.178.620,32
6	Losses in Previous Years (-)	-	-
7	Primary Legal Reserves (-)	7.508.931,02	7.508.931,02
8	NET DISTRIBUTABLE CURRENT PERIOD (=)	145.648.084,98	142.669.689,30
9	Donations Made During the Year (+)	100.000,00	100.000,00
10	Donation-Added Net Distributable Current Period Profit on Which First Dividend is Calculated	145.748.084,98	142.769.689,30
11	First Dividend for Shareholders	-	-
	Cash	-	-
	Stock	-	-
	Total	-	-
12	Dividend Distributed to Owners of Privileged Shares	-	-
13	Dividend Distributed to Members of Board of Directors, employees etc.	-	-
14	Dividend Distributed to Owners of Redeemed Shares	-	-
15	Second Dividend for Shareholders	-	-
16	Secondary Legal Reserves	-	-
17	Statutory Reserves	-	-
18	Special Reserves	-	-
19	EXTRAORDINARY RESERVES	145.748.084,98	-
20	Other Distributable Resources	-	-
	Retained Earnings	-	-
	Extraordinary Reserves	-	-
	Other distributable reserves in accordance with the applicable law and the Articles of Association	-	-

DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION PROPOSAL TABLE FOR THE YEAR 2022 (TRY)						
	SHARE GROUP	TOTAL DIVIDENT TO BE DISTRIBUTED		TOTAL DIVIDENT AMOUNT (TRY) / NET DISTRIBUTABLE CURRENT PERIOD PROFIT	DIVIDENT TO BE PAID FOR SHARE WUTH PAR VALUE OF 1 TRY	
		CASH (TRY)	STOCK (TRY)	RATIO (%)	AMOUNT (TRY)	RATIO (%)
	A	-	-	0,00%	-	0,00%
	B	-	-	0,00%	-	0,00%
NET	TOTAL	-	-	0,00%	-	0,00%

* There is no privilege share group with respect to dividend distribution rights.

(*) Net current period profit of the incorporation is 194,881,864 - 40,595,078 = 154,286,786 Turkish Liras. Out of this amount, 28,144 Turkish Liras are related to shares without control, and 1,101,626 Turkish Liras are related to tax expenses resulting from tax expenses accrued as the result of continuing operations reflected in the other comprehensive income statement. Therefore, concerning this issue, (154,286,786 - 28,144 - 1,101,626) = 153,157,016 Turkish Liras of net current period profit which is related to the parent incorporation has been taken into consideration as the basis.